Art. no. 862193

Power supply unit (CC, DC) dimmable BASIC, DIM,

Multi CC, IE-45HD

(® DEKOLIGHT

135

1

72

24

. Can be dimmed using Dali1/Dali2

. Can be dimmed using 230 V push button [on/off, brightness]

supply units when needed]

. Intelli-Push function [shortcut synchronises all connected power

. Current range adjustable using DIP switch
. Can be operated without actuation/dimming

. Dimming range 1-100 %

. Flicker-free

. Short circuit and overload protection
. Safe against overheating

Special features

Can be dimmed using Dali1/Dali2
Can be dimmed using 230 V push button [on/off, brightness]

Intelli-Push function [shortcut synchronises all connected power

supply units when needed]
Current range adjustable using DIP switch

Can be operated without actuation/dimming
Dimming range 1-100 %

Flicker-free

Short circuit/overload protection, overheating protection

Housing Material
Housing Color

Operating Mode
Protection Class

Power
Output Voltage
Output Current Selectable

Dimmable

Control

Number of Channels
Power Factor
Connection Type

Number of Circuit Breaker B10A max.
Number of Circuit Breaker B16A max.
Number of Circuit Breaker C10A max.
Number of Circuit Breaker C16A max.

Inrush Current max.
Capacitive Load
Reference Point Tc
Working Temperature
Storage Temperature
IP Protection Class

Length

Width

Height

Product weight

Plastic
Black

Constant current

Protection class Il/protective
insulation

14.0-45 W
14-43 V/IDC

1050 mA, 1150 mA, 1200 mA,
1300 mA, 1400 mA, 1500 mA,
1600 mA

Yes

DALI 2 / DT6, Intelli Push-Dim
1

0.98

Clamp

12
20

25

40

55A/ 100 ys
182 nF

80 °C

-20 to 50 °C
-20t0 70 °C
IP 20

135 mm
72 mm
24 mm
1714

Multi-CC variable power/voltage ranges

Current Power Voltage
1050mA 14,70W - 45,00W 14V - 43V
1150mA 16,10W - 45,00W 14V - 39V
1200mA 16,80W - 45,00W 14V - 38V
1300mA 18,20W - 45,00W 14V - 35V
1400mA 19,60W - 45,00W 14V - 32V
1500mA 21,00W - 45,00W 14V - 30V
1600mA 22,40W - 45,00W 14V - 28V

max. 2 lamps per channel - check voltage range!
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